

## **ATTESTATION FORM**

Form to be completed by the applicant and submit original to the President (president @wmbacougars.com).

I have <u>no convictions</u> identified on a Vulnerable Sector Check. [ ]

A Vulnerable Sector Check is a record search conducted by the police authority in the jurisdiction where I reside. It identifies if I have a criminal conviction for which a record suspension (formerly known as a pardon) has not been granted, including findings of guilt under the Youth Criminal Justice Act within the applicable disclosure period. This check does not provide any further information such as outstanding charges, warrants, or instances of local police contact. I attest that (check the applicable statement):

| I do have convictions identified on a Vulnerable Sector Check. [ ]  |
|---|
| If I do have convictions identified on a Vulnerable Sector Check, I will provide a Vulnerable Sector Check to the President, upon request. The President will determine if the Vulnerable Sector Check is satisfactory. If it is not satisfactory, I will not be granted a position at West Mountain Baseball.                                    |
| If I do not wish to submit this form to the President or provide a Vulnerable Sector Check, I acknowledge that I may withdraw my application.   |
| I attest that the information disclosed herein is true, complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I acknowledge, if I enter into a position with West Mountain Baseball Association and it is disclosed that the information contained in this form is false, I may be terminated by the President of West Mountain Baseball. |
| Applicant Name:   |
| Address:  |
| City/Province:  |
| Postal Code:  |
| Telephone/Cell Phone:   |
|   |
| Applicant Signature Date (mm/dd/yyyy)   |

Personal Information on this form is collected under the authority of the Municipal Act 2001, c. 25, section 113 and will be used to determine the eligibility for a stallholder contract. Questions about this collection may be submitted to the President, <a href="mailto:president@wmbacougars.com">president@wmbacougars.com</a>

Last Updated: May 1, 2024